Docket No.: 49861(904) FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 06-01-2000 P08A/RFV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of P ie attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101370727 address of receiving party(ies): YOSHIAKI AKAZAWA Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA YUICHIRO TAKESUE TAKESHI KATO Address: 22-22 Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku YASUHARU MORINISHI, JUNICHI SAITO ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Osaka ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Other Country: Japan ZIP: Execution Date: May 8, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 8, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Conlin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 27026 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 130 Water Street 8. Deposit account number: 05/25/2000BKHOPLING 00000002 09574428 State/Prov.: MA 04-1105 04 FC:581 Country: USA 40.00 OP ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ∄nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

of the original document.

David G. Conlin (Reg. No. 27026)

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0986

May 19, 2000

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

We _	Yoshiaki Yuichire	AKAZAWA TAKESUE					',
and	Takeshi						
for good a	ind valuable	considerat	tion from	SHARP KAI a Japanese		KAISHA corporation,	
hereinafte sell, assi right, tit United Sta for Improve	er called the grand transite and intention the serial venents in	e Assignee sfer unto t rest in, to No. TONER AN	usiness in , receipt the Assign o and unde D MANUFAC	Osaka, of which is hee, its succer an applicate filed on CTURING METH	Japan Dereby a Dessors a Dich for HOD THE	cknowledged, do here nd assigns, the enti Letters Patent of t * signed by REOF	re he us
therein se	it forth and	described ion thereto	, and any o which ma	and all Lette y be granted	ers Pate	ntions and any of th nt of the United Sta or therefor, togeth	.てきち
its success power of a or reissue	ssors or ass attorney, as a, or other its success on and all p	igns, to existing the signment, a papers which cors and assets	kecute and application the may be signs, the	deliver with n, whether of necessary or inventions a	nout fur riginal, desirab and anv	request of the Assi ther compensation an divisional, continu- le fully to secure to of them described in tes and in any count	y ation the said
Cushman which ma	the power y be necess	to insert	on this	: Assignment	any f	e, Bronstein, Rober urther identifica with the rules of document.	tion
hand and s TAKESUI 2000, and this 8th	TNESS WHERECE Seal this  I,day	8th day , hereur	y of $M$	ay hand and sea	al this	, hereunto s 0, I, Yuichiro 8th day of May o set my hand and se	
					<u>Jo</u>	shinki akaj vidina Fahesu keshi Kato	auci
					<del>y</del>	richiro Fakesu	<u>e</u>
						resm paro	
County of	lth [State]			<del></del>			
Befor	e me this _	day of	who is to	o me personal o be [her] hi	_, 19_ .ly known .s free a	, personally appeare n, and acknowledged act and deed.	đ
CIE TOLES	ong nada	icaro or add					
	_	_			No	tary Public	
Country of	lth [State]						
Befor	e me this _	day of_ ment of ass	who is to signment t	me personall o be [her] hi	, 19 ly known ls free	, personally appeare , and acknowledged act and deed.	d.
					No	tary Public	

\*Where the application is assigned before it is filed, and hence has no Serial No., this shall be left blank.

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0987

## ASSIGNMENT

We	Yasuharu MORI				
and	Junichi SAITO				
	d valuable conside	eration from		KABUSHIKI KA	SHA
hereinafter sell, assig right, titl	principal place of called the Assign and transfer under and interest in es Serial No.	f business in nee, receipt of to the Assignee , to and under	which is he, its succe an applicat	Japan ereby acknowled ssors and assig ion for Letters	ms, the entire
therein set	ll priority right: forth and descril tries foreign the ght to apply for :	ced, and any an reto which may	d all Lette be granted	rs Patent of th	e United States
its success power of at or reissue, Assignee, i	the above considers or assigns, to torney, assignment or other papers was successors and and all patent reto.	execute and d t, application, which may be ne assigns, the i	eliver with whether or cessary or nventions a	out further com iginal, division desirable fully and any of them	pensation any nal, continuation to secure to the described in said
Cushman to which may	dersigned hereby ne power to inso be necessary or t and Trademark	ert on this <i>l</i> desirable in	Assignment order to	any further	identification he rules of the
hand and se	SS WHEREOF, I, al this 8th, her	day of May eunto set my h	and and sea	, 2000, I, l this 8th d	, hereunto set my Junichi ay of May hand and seal
this	day of			Yasuham	Morinishi
			-	Junich;	Morinishi Saite
			-		
Commonwealt	n [State] of		_ss. 		
Before the foregoi	ne this day	of, who is to m issignment to b	e personall e [her] his	, 19, persona y known, and ac free act and d	lly appeared knowledged eed.
-	•	•		Notary Publ	
Commonwealt County of	n [State] of				
Before the foregoing	ne thisday o	of , who is to me ssignment to b	personally e [her] his	, 19, persona known, and ack free act and d	lly appeared nowledged eed.
		•		Notary Publ	

\*Where the application is assigned before it is filed, and hence has no Serial No., this shall be left blank.

**RECORDED: 05/19/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0988